Glassboro Public Schools

¢CHOOLg

MEMO

To: Mark Silverstein
From: Lisa Ridgway
Date: June 2, 2022

Re: June Agenda Item

Recommend the board approval for the purchase of one (1) 2023 Model Year, 24 Passenger
Micro Bird School Buse as per the Bid Item #4 In the Educational Services Commission of
New Jersey Cooperative Bid #ESCNJ 21/22-23 opened on 9/30/2021. The Blue Bird School
Bus will be purchased using APR-ESSER (ESSER III) funds as budgeted. (attachment)
Vendor: Hoover Truck and Bus Centers

ESCNIJ Cooperative #ESCNJ 21/22-23

Amount not to Exceed: $75,797



149 Gold Mine Rd.

oom BLUE BIRD 777
IJuuclt & Bus Centens

PROPOSAL TO GLASSBORO

Flanders, NJ 07836
973-347-4210

Toms River

1784 Route ?

Toms River, N1 08755
732-341-2128

F 732-341-8854

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Cinnaminson

1504 Mainline Rd
Cinnaminson, NJ 08077
856-773-4600

F 856-773-4610

Malling Address
PO Box 719
Flanders, NJ 07836

hitp://www.hoovertruckcenters.com

2023 Model Year 24 Passenger Micro Bird School Bus per Bid
Item #4 in the Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Unit Base Price

Selected Optional Equipment:

Chassis Feature

ZQ3
C60

L8T

C7l
V10
oL7

Body

BUC-6
AA-35TC-FC
RF7
MRSHR-Z6
RJB

LI1-8L
BUS-6

130

GLC

KP45
EOS-1
F2A-1

HDA

RRP

Description

General Motors Tilt Steering Wheel & Speed Control

General Motors Dash Air Conditioning
159" Wheelbase DRW Chassis
6.6L Gasoline V-8 Engine

14,200# Chassis GVWR
Cold Climate Package
Accessory Power Outlet
Total Of Chassis Additions

3-Point Seat Belts

Front and Rear Cameras for Abigail's Law
Bulkhead Mounted Auxiliary Air Conditioning
Aluminum Driver Running Board

Mirror System Heated and Remote Controlled
AM/FM Radio

Roof Mounted Strobe Light

Child Detection System

Rear Emergency Door Vandal Lock System
Front Glove Compartment

Modesty Panel Left Side

Emergency Over-Ride Switch

Windshield Fan 2-Speed

Heater Upgrade to 42,000 BTU

Driver Door Rubrail

Cooperative Bid #£ESCNJ 21/22-23 Opened on 9/30/2021

............................................................................. $62,735.00

Option Cost x 1.2

Markup As Bid
$417.12
Included
Included
Included

$1,771.20
$105.60

$84.48
$2,378.40

MSRP Less 15%

Discount As Bid

Included
Included
Included

$225.00

$785.00

$247.00

$112.00

$181.00

$140.00

$54.00

$104.00

$67.00

$99.00

$82.00

$34.00




FAK First Aid Kit $66.00

Total MSRP Less 15% of Additions $2,196.00

Costx 1.2

Aftermarket Additions Markup As Bid
Seon DH4H500 Video System with Two Cameras and Live GPS, Installed $2,931.60
Motorola CM200 Radio by Wireless Communications $1,056.00
ProAir HEPA-4 Air Filtration and Purification Unit. $4.500.00
Total of Aftermarket Additions $8,487.60

Base Bid $62,735.00

Total Of Chassis Additions $2,378.40

Total MSRP Less 15% of Additions $2,196.00

Total of Aftermarket Additions $8.487.60

Total Cost of Bus $75,797.00

Lettered, Prepared, Inspected, and Delivered

Respectfully Submitted,

Ken Koenig
Hoover Truck Centers



