Glassboro Public Schools



MEMO

To: Mark Silverstein

From: Lisa Ridgway

Date: June 2, 2022

Re: June Agenda Item

Recommend the board approval for the purchase of one (1) 2023 Model Year, 24 Passenger Micro Bird School Buse as per the Bid Item #4 In the Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Cooperative Bid #ESCNJ 21/22-23 opened on 9/30/2021. The Blue Bird School Bus will be purchased using APR-ESSER (ESSER III) funds as budgeted. (attachment)

Vendor: Hoover Truck and Bus Centers

ESCNJ Cooperative #ESCNJ 21/22-23

Amount not to Exceed: \$75,797



1504 Mainline Rd Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 856-773-4600 F 856-773-4610

http://www.hoovertruckcenters.com

PROPOSAL TO GLASSBORO **PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

2023 Model Year 24 Passenger Micro Bird School Bus per Bid Item #4 in the Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Cooperative Bid #ESCNJ 21/22-23 Opened on 9/30/2021

Unit Base Price......\$62,735.00

Selected Optional Equipment:

		Option Cost x 1.2
Chassis Feature	Description	Markup As Bid
ZQ3	General Motors Tilt Steering Wheel & Speed Control	\$417.12
C60	General Motors Dash Air Conditioning	Included
	159" Wheelbase DRW Chassis	Included
L8T	6.6L Gasoline V-8 Engine	Included
C7I	14,200# Chassis GVWR	\$1,771.20
V10	Cold Climate Package	\$105.60
9L7	Accessory Power Outlet	<u>\$84.48</u>
	Total Of Chassis Additions	\$2,378.40

		MSRP Less 15%
Body		Discount As Bid
	3-Point Seat Belts	Included
BUC-5	Front and Rear Cameras for Abigail's Law	Included
AA-35TC-FC	Bulkhead Mounted Auxiliary Air Conditioning	Included
RF7	Aluminum Driver Running Board	\$225.00
MRSHR-Z6	Mirror System Heated and Remote Controlled	\$785.00
RJB	AM/FM Radio	\$247.00
LI1-8L	Roof Mounted Strobe Light	\$112.00
BUS-6	Child Detection System	\$181.00
130	Rear Emergency Door Vandal Lock System	\$140.00
GLC	Front Glove Compartment	\$54.00
KP45	Modesty Panel Left Side	\$104.00
EOS-1	Emergency Over-Ride Switch	\$67.00
F2A-1	Windshield Fan 2-Speed	\$99.00
HDA	Heater Upgrade to 42,000 BTU	\$82.00
RRP	Driver Door Rubrail	\$34.00

_		
_	Λ	v

First Aid Kit
Total MSRP Less 15% of Additions

\$66.00 **\$2,196.00**

Cost	X	1.	.2

Aftermarket Additions	Markup As Bid
Seon DH4H500 Video System with Two Cameras and Live GPS, Installed	\$2,931.60
Motorola CM200 Radio by Wireless Communications	\$1,056.00
ProAir HEPA-4 Air Filtration and Purification Unit.	<u>\$4,500.00</u>
Total of Aftermarket Additions	\$8,487.60

\$75,797.00
<u>\$8,487.60</u>
\$2,196.00
\$2,378.40
\$62,735.00

Lettered, Prepared, Inspected, and Delivered

Respectfully Submitted,

Ken Koenig Hoover Truck Centers